An ASSA ABLOY Group brand
Keypad Locks
Contents
One Lock Platform, Three Technologies.................................................................................................................................................3
Features & Benefits................................................................................................................................................................................4
nexTouch cylindrical...............................................................................................................................................................................5
	 How to Order......................................................................................................................................................................................6
	 Trim Designs and Finishes..................................................................................................................................................................7

Programming
nexTouch™ Keypad Lock6
How To Order
Copyright © 2016-2018, Yale Security, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale
Security, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
nexTouch™ Keypad Lock6
Copyright © 2016-2018, Yale Security, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale
Security, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
cylindrical
Quantity
Lever
Design
Series Function Technology Finish
Door
Thickness
Cylinder Latch Strike
# AU -
Augusta
MO -
Monroe
PB -
Pacific
Beach
NTB -
nexTouch
bored
610 - Key
override,
pushbutton
keypad
620 - Key
override,
capacitive
touchscreen
630 - No
key override,
pushbutton
keypad
640 - No
key override,
capacitive
touchscreen
NR - Keypad
only, no radio
HA2 - ZigBee
wireless
communication
ZW2 - Z-Wave
wireless
communication
605 - Bright
brass, clear
coated
613E - Dark
oxidized
bronze -
equivalent
626 - Satin
chrome
plated
BSP - Black
suede
powder coat
1-3/4"
1-3/8"
1803-53L - 6-pin
cylinder standard,
see pages 9-10
for additional
options1
694 latchbolt

SFIC A600 A600 K600 K600 N/A N/A
Refer to Yale® KeyMark® and/or Cylinders and Keys Catalog sections for all details and
how-to-order examples.
Note: The 1803-53L Cylinder
requires an adapter sleeve to
fit in the nexTouch lockset.
(P/N 14-YM00-9078-999)
The following selection guide indicates the correct cylinder for each locking segment.
       Cylinder
       Sleeve
1210
*The 2803-53L and 3803-53L cylinders require a cylinder sleeve (P/N 14-YM00-9078-999) to fit the nexTouch™ lockset.
Other Manufacturers' Keyway Cylinders
Illustration Description Model Number Number of Pins
Best® Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed
random, master keyed or uncombinated.
Specify keyway A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K,
L or M.
A600 6 or 7
Schlage® “C” Keyway. Available 0-bitted or
keyed random.
2803-53L* 6
Corbin Russwin “L4”, Corbin “60”, Russwin
“D1”, Sargent® “LA” or Schlage® “E” Keyway.
Specify keyway. Available keyed random.
3803-53L* 6
Arrow "AR" Keyway. Specify keyway.
Available keyed random.
100CV1 6
1803-53L
Cylinder
Cylinder
Sleeve
Cylinder
Cylinder
Sleeve
Cylinder
Cylinder
Sleeve
Cylinder Options
nexTouch™ Keypad Lock10
Cylinders
Copyright © 2016-2018, Yale Security, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale
Security, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
108 Schlage® Cylinder Adapter Kit
Kit used to modify Schlage® cylinder to fit nexTouch™.
P/N  14-5407-9101-999 - 108S
Kit includes tailpiece and sleeve. To order the 108S adapter kit, use
an “S” prefix (i.e., S-AU x NTB610).
Description Lever Prefix Number of Pins
SFIC (Accepts all Small Format Interchangeable Cores) B (i.e. B-AU, B-MO, B-PB) 6 or 7
Corbin Russwin (LFIC) R (i.e. R-AU) 6
Medeco®, ASSA® (LFIC)** M (i.e. M-AU)** 6
Sargent (LFIC) SG (i.e. SG-AU, SG-PB) 6
Schlage® (LFIC) SI (i.e. SI-AU, SI-PB) 6
**Medeco®, ASSA® option available only with AU lever. (Note: For Medeco 32 series cores.)
LFIC = Large Format Interchangeable Core
SFIC = Small Format Interchangeable Core
Levers Accepting Sfic And Other Manufacturers' Large Format Interchangeable Cores
CYLINDRICAL (CONTINUED)

Function
Yale® Commercial Solutions 15
How To Order
Copyright © 2016-2018, Yale Security, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale
Security, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Yale® Commercial Solutions 15
Copyright © 2016-2018, Yale Security, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale
Security, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
sectional mortise
BUILD YOUR ORDER STRING
Quantity Lever Design Series Function Technology Finish Hand*
Door
Thickness
Cylinder Strike
AUR = Augusta
MOR = Monroe
PBR = Pacific
Beach
ARR = Arcadia
CRR = Carmel
JNR = Jefferson
PNR = Pinehurst
VIR = Virginia
See page 17
for Reflections
decorative lever
options
NTM =
nexTouch
mortise
610 = Key override,
pushbutton keypad
620 = Key override,
capacitive touchscreen
630 = No key override,
pushbutton keypad
635 = No key
override, no deadbolt,
pushbutton keypad
640 = No key override,
capacitive touchscreen
645 = No key override,
no deadbolt, capacitive
touchscreen
NR = Keypad
only, no radio
HA2 = Zigbee
wireless
communication
ZW2 = Z-Wave
wireless
communication
605 = Bright
brass, clear
coated
613E = Dark
oxidized
bronze -
equivalent
626 = Satin
chrome
plated
BSP =
Black suede
powder